DR. JOHANNES HEIDENHAIN GmbH . Technical support, measuring systems & +49 8669 31-3104 . E-mail: service.ms-support@heidenhain.de

ggm gg:: Accessories are to be ordered separately: H EI DEN I
|25 = 1R FS E*L\: I I
RCN 8181 IEJIJJL.uutilDJJL%/iLT(f <& “ n I

eI T AR :
RCN 8381 iy eqaresady
RCN 8581 %than Fiﬁgj% o - SALES & SERVICE:
B MElE E= FESHAOF gL T .
RCN 8391 F ) A Tech Authority, Inc.
Rg” 8591 F 13745 Stockton Ave.
R o M Chino CA 91710
RCN 8391 P 909-614-4522
RCN 8591 P sales@atechauthority.com
& 60 mm

| RCN 8xx1
! Absolute angle encoder
77V)a—tEEIYI—4

Disassembly tool (for adapter cable)

BUNLTIET A T27—T V) SN FRw = R S
RETE (FATEEELSR) BEABERBSR
FENTE (EERERER) WEFE A= A
=8 ZTO|E AHO|E8)

1307428-00~A-02 - Printed in Germany 05/2020

General Information —hR1EER —RREE — & Ut Y

Note:
Mounting and commissioning is to be conducted by a qualified specialist under compliance with local safety regulations.

Do not engage or disengage any connections while under power.

Encoders that have contributed to the failure of a safety function in the application are to be returned to HEIDENHAIN Traunreut.
Encoders are to be repaired exclusively by trained HEIDENHAIN technicians.

Avoid direct contact of aggressive media (such as organic solvents for cleaning) with the encoder and connector.

Mounting surfaces must be clean and free of burrs. Threads and screws are to be secured with materially bonding thread-locking fluid.
In case of replacement, recut the threads and use new screws with materially bonding anti-rotation lock.

Application with mechanical fault exclusion: Use new spring pins for front-end shaft coupling.

AE:

BT R U IEEGIEREEDTZEBENE L THEERDEMRICIIRET LI LTIEEL,
BREANCEE TCOREBOIYGFREIALEITOEWTLREEL,

TV — 3 TR DBEEICES LIc Ty aA—RI3N\A TV NA VDR YA TRELTLIEEL,
IVO—Z2DEEBIE FL—Z 0T BRI TN TV INA > DEIRELUND T THUEWNFEE A,

IVA—F LRI ASEEADBOYECERBERAR O ICEZMNEVESICL T,
IaA—FERIMFEIEEETNAUAEVEIICLTLEEL, ALIEH EDHEERIEFERALCEELTEEL,
T BIEEIE RCILETV RS LT FRDEHHIEREER R CEERL LT,

RSB PEDBRN DD ST T ) r—3>: 2% 7 M@ COBMHHIFHLWA T I E ZERLTEEL,

EE:

REMEPIRNIG S SitR 2 ERHBHEEERINE WA RIRE.

THEERT, FRENERE T AIEL.

AR FAPRIRIBSEANMER IR EN, YIS RLESEAREBERED.
RIS RAEHIEENEAARSIE,

PRI RS AL B RN R (FINESRIENAT) .
RERMNITE BT HTER, IREFNRR RS EETEE.
MREEHER, FEFINTIBSHAHTHEERIRETIER,

T VRAEERSIPAORI R : BB hEs FRFoeEs .

xR
ZEIRBREEZABRIRBELBERMNEXASEEUTEEM L RAEK -
EERAMSZ7ERINIEBL -

A SRR Z 2 AR B R RS E Traunreut
FBRABARBEFFNRNEEREQTDNRIMABETHE -

RS E ERBRATRE(GEEERNERAH) -
ZEREAMABENREE - BANBHEAMRRGBABREREE
EEBMER T - EVEIBAER SRS DB EN SRR IR -
WIMEERERER . SR EEARAIR B MRS -

XFT1.

S LY

AR A ADME2 AR o Ao Wt RSot MEI7H7F HAISHOF ehLCh

7tE & Ol YT AASIA L 22[5HK] OHYAI L.

AR T AW J|5 F0 HRl0| k= AAH= 5tO|HSHY Traunreute 2 =7 L|CH

AIC = HE SHO|HBRl 7| S X 42| 8 OF SfL|Ct

54 22NEE /7] 88 )01 AZE A AHUHO| AE HEHSIA| BEE AL

AT BH2 IRGD IIZR2 F20| G0{OF oL LEARY Sl LiAl= TAGO| Zoh LEARA 178 MR = 7S oF hL|Ct
WHSHE B LIARLHS CHA| ZASED HAGO| 4 2| X 0FO0| & M LIAIE AFE3HY AL,

7\ HH D A 7|50 Y B8 MEH AZE HEYNE M 22 TS AFRSHAAIL.

To ensure the correct and intended operation of the encoder, adhere to the requirements of the 80 g({);%o?_'l_ng%x +5
Product Information sheet ID 1294716 (including required ma}ing dimensions). 00’1‘\‘;%?:;_50
TYa—AHELKEET &SI, BRIER ID 1294716/ BEONAEIHFICRBETELSEI LA TREL, s
RS RERAS A TR T(E, BT~ S(SEID 1294716shNER (BERERINER) . 0 olxﬁ;m—m Lo
ZMEE LB B ZRRISERIRE - FETEMRBENRID 1294716 FK(BEPRENELRY) - TA ES= 1
A7 2HIE Q3 (2 ZSS=E HE HE AE D 1294716(2% U2 2 72 Z3ho| @7 AFSS E454MAIL.

The PWW testing tool can be used to inspect for proper mounting. 7 - . L 1-

PWW AIERZ L CELSRUMIIEN T BOBET BTEN CEET, P
FPWWIliR T i R B IER, =
PWWlli T HL0 PRSI 2 EFREE - N .

PWW HIAE 75 AL83I0] SHIZA HEEUA=R FArg 5= AEHC

Dimensions inmm <3 mm RYEAL mm R~F - &I mm THAER]: mm)



britter
Text Box
SALES & SERVICE:
A Tech Authority, Inc.
13745 Stockton Ave.
Chino CA 91710
909-614-4522
sales@atechauthority.com


Assembly #HIIT Hix a5t =g

Shaft coupling with ring nut [R] and catch [M] (with mechanical fault exclusion)
25+ FRIEEVIESHIM] Z B FERD (T (RS FED R 5 1))
HIAAZZE RIFNFRIMIMIRIERGHEE  (EHUSIERG1P)

SR [RIFHIE[M]AVE B S (S M AEHEER)

Y HER] ¥ HX[[M] =T AFZE HEY|AN 2 HA 7|5 28

=

1. 2. 4. N\

1.2 Inspecting: Protrusion of ring nut to encoder shaft.
l Mg = 50 +5 Nm BEAE VT bDIEHELE
SwW7 1N RS R HRRTDESMRIR T,
Rl IRIFNER L R RIS -
AALE: 8 HEE AIM AZE 7|8,

13 ID 817921-03

ISO 4762 -M5x40-8.8

ISO 7092-5-200HV E
/

Mg=6+0.2 Nm

2.25%0.5

Front-end shaft coupling (with mechanical fault exclusion)
ESRE AN DI T (AT EDRRN L)

IEEBRIES (FEHUERRGH)

AR EB S (2RI EDERR)

HH AZE HEJOIAN 1 HAH J7ls =&

1. 2. A\

Ax Mount spring pins S yvithout burrs so that the slot is tangentially oriented, measuring the dimension L.
ISO 4762 - M5x40—8.8 INUDIEWAT) T ESEZOY MO TE LOBEAMEICHEDESICERIFTTEEL,
-

ISO 7092 -5-200HV TRIEFRSREES, FEEEAR, NERIL,
Mg =6+0.2 Nm g EEEZHSAZEE  NILEERYGED - MEZRIL -

S20| YU WHYOR 7ALE FHIES IR E REO|

of
HA
w

v 2%
éf fU S 1SO 8752-4x10-St 10:1 ; \
‘ ‘ ‘ For detail, see W A __ :
- | BEIE WESRBL T ED Tangential siot -
—= BSEE, 2IW EEHMAOY b
| A B2EW aE
KiMlst LHE2 WE EXRSHUAR. gz

qd R

3. 4. A\

Caution: Pay attention to the position of the spring pins with respect to the spring pin holes C. To check: Measure mspeotlon\'c_ii‘mensmn Z through the M4 back-off thread.
Tighten the screws crosswise, with one-half revolution each until the tightening torque is reached. 55/ 7% MADER) N LR U7 RN G SAZZ RIS CHERRL T2 L,
BE: 2T T EVDORUCELTIER T VT BV DBICEELTLEEL, 108 RIREAEIMASEIEEIRTZ,

BHFMLOICES BETEN TN BEE T OREICE QL EHH TREL, EZRE : BBMARBRIAIBRERIZ - N

Iuly: T EREN R CHORI S, Y g Ma T LEAMME S A 4z SEe LT

A REERE, SXEBERIAZISERE.

M FAER - EEHAEEEHEACHME - M4

DERIERHEESE%  SEMEFE  REZHEERS -
Fol: A T BCS J|F02 AR Ho| K0 FOISAAIL. |
LS £ 30| SEE GIkx A HEoR o Hof bt BN FeLc |

N L-Z=%0.15

4x 1
ISO 4762—-M4x (L+5.5)-8.8
ISO 7092 -4-200HV 5

Mg =2.9=0.15Nm Disassembly through the two back-off threads.

2DDEIALRARENRNZRWT EIA LTI EEN,

AR MREIFRRIE SR,

BIBMIERHZAURE] -

MR LIAM & 7HE Soll 2oLtk

Shaft coupling with ring nut [R] (without mechanical fault exclusion)
U257y FRICEZEWAFT (FEAHBIEFEDBRA L)

IR BRYBRMSR[R] (FHUHEEERTP)
SIRBIE[RIAVEEEE S (R 2B PEHEER)

Y HER] Z& AFIZE HEY(|AHE 2% HAH 7|5 &)

2. 3.
|

4x }

, D 336669-11 =50+
ISO 4762—M5x40—8.8@ ‘ 2 Mg = 50+5Nm
ISO 7092 -5-200HV . R SW17

Mg =6+0.2 Nm E
[©]

Front-end shaft coupling (without mechanical fault exclusion)
BRE AN OB (BRMAEIEDRRANE L)

IEEERGES (FHVSBERDIP)

AR BB ENEE S (R 2 MBS HERR)

HE MZE AHEYCIAN 28 MA 7Is 8l8)

. K

ISO 4762—-M4x (L+5.5)-8.8
ISO 7092 -4-200HV
Mg =29+0.15 Nm

4,

1.

4x

ISO 4762-M5x40-8.8
ISO 7092 -5-200HV
Mg =6+0.2 Nm






